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Exterior

Interior

Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

Safety Instructions

● Do not store cash or valuables in the suitcase.
 ●Do not use the wheels to cross stairs or obstacles, so as to avoid injuries or damage to the 

suitcase.
 ● Do not place the suitcase on its wheels on an uneven surface, so as to avoid the suitcase from 

falling over and causing an accident.
 ● Do not sit on the suitcase to avoid injuries from falling over.

● Polycarbonate decorative scratch-resistant design

● Ultra-thin TSA lock

● 360° 

Specifications

Name: Xiaomi Luggage Classic 20"

Model: XMLXX02RM

Item Dimensions: 356×225×505 mm

Overall Dimensions: 375×225×550 mm

Coded TSA Lock Instructions

The initial code of the lock is set to 0-0-0. It is recommended to reset a personal code in 
the following steps:
1. Set it unlocked (the initial code is 0-0-0).
2. Use the tip of a pen or a tool to press the code button (A) until you hear a click.
3. Rotate all three dials (B) to set your personal code (such as 8-8-8).
4. Push the button (C) in the direction of the arrow until you hear a click, to make the 
code button (A) pop out. The lock is unlocked now.
The process of setting a personal code has been completed. Repeat step 1 to 4, if you 
need to reset the code again.

Precautions

●  Do not lift the suitcase by its telescopic handle.

● Do not push the button on the adjustable telescopic handle while pulling the 

suitcase.

● Do not expose the suitcase to rain for prolonged periods. The suitcase is resistant 

to accidental splashes of water during normal use, but it is not completely 

waterproof. When the suitcase gets wet, promptly wipe it dry so as to prevent any 

water from getting inside.

● Do not place the suitcase near high-temperature objects, such as stoves, heaters, so as 

to prevent deformation of the suitcase's shell or its accessories.

● Do not use corrosive liquids to clean the suitcase including paint thinner, petroleum, alcohol 

to prevent deformation of the suitcase's shell or its accessories.

● Do not leave the suitcase in humid or acidic environments, as this may cause 

damage to the metal parts of the suitcase.

● When storing the suitcase in a high location, make sure it does not fall down, so as to 

avoid injuries or damage to the suitcase or its contents.

● It is recommended to use a protective cover (sold separately) to prevent damage to 

the suitcase during transit.

● Dual compartment for convenient packing

● Thick aluminum pulling handle with four 

height adjustments

● R-angle corner design to fully make use of 

the space

Top Handle 4-Way Adjustable 

Telescopic Handle
TSA Lock

Side Handle

Compartment 

Divider

Zipper

Side Stud

PC Shell

Silent Wheels

Mesh Storage 

Pockets

Button（C）

Code Button（A）
Three Dials （B）

Shell Material: Polycarbonate100%

Lining Material: Polyester100%

Volume: Approx. 38 L

Net Weight: Approx. 3.3 kg

Features

Note:

"Overall Dimensions" refers to the dimensions of the suitcase including its wheels, handles 

(retracted), and studs.

"Item Dimensions" refers to the dimensions of the suitcase without its wheels, handles 

(retracted), and studs.
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silent swivel wheels

Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Manufactured by: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.

(a Mi Ecosystem company)

Address: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, 

Songjiang District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China

For further information, please go to www.mi.com
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Note: The zipper on the inside at the bottom of the suitcase is used for maintenance only, please 

do not unzip it.

Note: Illustrations of the product, accessories, and user interface in the user manual are for 

reference purposes only.The actual product and functions may vary due to product enhance-

ments.

Note:

The lock cannot be reset nor opened without the personal code. 

Please remember the personal code you have set.
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Anweisungen zum kodierten TSA-Schloss

Oberer Griff 4-fach verstellbarer 
Teleskopgriff

TSA-Schloss

Seitengriff

Innere Trennwand

Reißverschluss

Seitenstollen

PC-Schale

Geräuschlose
Räder

Netz-
Stautaschen

Taste (C)

Codetaste (A)
Drei Einstellräder (B)

Merkmale

Hinweis:
Die Gesamtmaße beziehen sich auf die Abmessungen des Koffers einschließlich seiner 
Räder, Griffe (eingefahren) und Stollen.
„Artikelmaße“ bezieht sich auf die Abmessungen des Koffers ohne seine Räder, Griffe
(eingefahren) und Stollen.
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Lesen Sie diese Handbuch vor der Verwendung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie es auf, um 
zukün�ig die Informationen nachlesen zu können.

Sicherheitshinweise
● Bewahren Sie kein Bargeld oder Wertsachen im Koffer auf.
● Beim Überqueren von Treppen oder Hindernissen dürfen Sie die Räder nicht verwenden, 
um Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen am Koffer zu vermeiden.
● Stellen Sie den Koffer auf einer unebenen Fläche nicht auf seine Räder, um zu vermeiden, 
dass der Koffer umkippt und einen Unfall verursacht.
● Setzen Sie sich nicht auf den Koffer, um Verletzungen beim Umkippen zu vermeiden.

● Dekoratives kratzfestes Design aus Polycarbonat
● Ultradünnes TSA-Schloss
● 360° geräuschlose Schwenkräder
● Doppelfach für bequemes Packen
● Dicker Aluminium-Ziehgriff mit einer vierfachen Höhenverstellung
● Eckgestaltung im Rechtwinkel, um den Raum optimal auszunutzen

Technische Daten
Name: Xiaomi Rollkoffer Classic 20"
Modell: XMLXX02RM
Artikelmaße: 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Gesamtmaße: 375 × 225 × 550 mm

Schalenmaterial: Polycarbonat
Auskleidungsmaterial: Polyester
Inhalt: ≈ 38 l
Ne�ogewicht: ≈ 3,3 kg

Außenbereich

Innenbereich

Hinweis: Der innere Reißverschluss an der Unterseite des Koffers dient nur der Wartung, bi�e 
öffnen Sie ihn nicht.
Hinweis: Abbildungen des Produkts, des Zubehörs und der Benutzerschni�stelle in der 
Bedienungsanleitung dienen nur als Referenz.Die tatsächlichen Produkte und Funktionen 
können aufgrund von Produktverbesserungen variieren.

Der Anfangscode des Schlosses ist auf 0-0-0 eingestellt. Es wird empfohlen, einen 
persönlichen Code einzustellen, bi�e führen Sie die Schri�e zum Neueinstellen des Codes 
aus:
1. Stellen Sie es entriegelt ein, (der Anfangscode ist 0-0-0).
2. Verwenden Sie die Spitze eines Sti�es oder eines Werkzeugs, um die Codetaste (A) zu 
drücken, bis Sie ein Klicken hören.
3. Drehen Sie alle drei Einstellräder (B), um Ihren persönlichen Code einzustellen (z.B. 8-8-8).
4. Drücken Sie die Taste (C) in Pfeilrichtung, bis Sie ein Klicken hören, damit die Codetaste (A) 
herausspringt. Das Schloss ist nun entriegelt.
Der Einstellvorgang für einen persönlichen Code ist abgeschlossen. Wiederholen Sie die 
Schri�e 1 bis 4, wenn Sie den Code erneut neu einstellen müssen.

Hinweis:
Ohne den persönlichen Code kann das Schloss nicht neu eingestellt oder geöffnet werden.
Bi�e merken Sie sich den von Ihnen eingestellten persönlichen Code.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

● Heben Sie den Koffer nicht an seinem Teleskopgriff an.

● Drücken Sie beim Ziehen des Koffers nicht den Knopf am verstellbaren Teleskopgriff.

● Stellen Sie den Koffer nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum dem Regen aus. Der Koffer ist 
bei normalem Gebrauch widerstandsfähig gegen versehentliche Wasserspritzer, ist aber 
nicht völlig wasserdicht. Wenn der Koffer nass wird, wischen Sie ihn sofort trocken, damit 
kein Wasser eindringen kann.

● Stellen Sie den Koffer nicht in die Nähe von Gegenständen mit hoher Temperatur, wie z.B. 
Öfen, Heizkörpern, um eine Verformung der Kofferschale oder des Zubehörs zu vermeiden.

● Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Koffers keine korrosiven Flüssigkeiten wie Farbverdün-
ner, Erdöl oder Alkohol, um eine Verformung der Kofferschale oder des Zubehörs zu 
vermeiden.

● Lassen Sie den Koffer nicht in feuchter oder säurehaltiger Umgebung stehen, da dies die 
Metallteile des Koffers beschädigen kann.

● Achten Sie bei der Au�ewahrung des Koffers an einem hohen Ort darauf, dass er nicht 
herunterfallen kann, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Koffer oder seinem Inhalt zu 
vermeiden.

● Es wird empfohlen, eine Schutzabdeckung (separat erhältlich) zu verwenden, um 
Transportschäden am Koffer zu vermeiden.
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Hergestellt für: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Hersteller: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.
(Ein Unternehmen von Mi Ecosystem)
Adresse: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, 
Songjiang District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf www.mi.com
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Instrucciones del cierre TSA codificado

Manĳa Superior Manĳa Telescópica
Ajustable en 4 Maneras

Cierre TSA

Manĳa Lateral

Divisor de
Compartimento

Cremallera

Broche Lateral

Carcaza de
Policarbonato

Ruedas
Silenciosas

Bolsillos de 
Almacenamiento

de Tela Metálica

Botón (C)

Botón de Código (A)
Tres Diales (B)

Características

Nota:
Las "Dimensiones Generales" se refieren a las dimensiones de la maleta, incluyendo ruedas, 
manĳas (retraídas) y broches.
Las ""Dimensiones del Artículo"" se refieren a las dimensiones de la maleta, sin sus ruedas, 
manĳas (retraídas), y broches.
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Lea detenidamente este manual antes de usar el producto y consérvelo para futuras 
consultas.

Instrucciones de Seguridad
● No guarde dinero ni objetos de valor en la maleta.
● No use las ruedas para cruzar las escaleras u obstáculos. De esta manera no evitará causarle 
daños a la maleta.
● No coloque la maleta sobre sus ruedas en superficies desniveladas. Así evitará que esta se 
caiga y ocasione accidentes.
● No se siente sobre la maleta. Así evitará lesiones por caídas.

● Decorativo de policarbonato, con diseño resistente a las ralladuras
● Cierre TSA para equipaje ultrafino
● Ruedas silenciosas y giratorias 360°
● Compartimento doble y más conveniente
● Manĳa para tirar hecha de aluminio grueso, y con cuatro ajustes de altura
● Diseño de ángulo R para aprovechar el espacio por completo

Especificaciones
Nombre: Xiaomi Luggage Classic 20"
Modelo: XMLXX02RM
Dimensiones del Artículo: 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Dimensiones Generales: 375 × 225 × 550 mm 

Material de la Carcaza: Policarbonato
Material del Recubrimiento: Poliéster
Volumen: 38 L Aprox.
Peso Neto: 3,3 kg Aprox.

Exterior

Interior

Nota: La cremallera interior, en la parte inferior de la maleta, es usada para el mantenimiento 
únicamente, por lo que no debe abrirla.
Las imágenes del producto, sus accesorios y la interfaz del usuario incluidas en este manual 
del usuario se proporcionan solo como referencia.
El producto y las funciones reales pueden variar debido a las mejoras del mismo.

El código por defecto del cierre es 0-0-0. Se recomienda establecer un código personal, para 
ello, siga los siguientes pasos:
1. Desbloque el cierre (el código inicial es 0-0-0).
2. Use la punta de una lapicera o similar para presionar el botón de código (A) hasta que 
escuche un clic.
3. Rote los tres diales (B) para establecer su código personal (por ejemplo, 8-8-8).
4. Presione el botón (C) en la dirección de la flecha hasta que escuche un clic, para hacer que 
el botón (A) se levante. El cierre se habrá abierto.
Ha completado el proceso para establecer su código personal. En caso que necesite 
reiniciar el código, repita los pasos 1 a 4.

Nota:
El cierre no puede ser reiniciado o abierto sin el código personal.
Recuerde su código personal elegido.

Precauciones

● No levante la maleta de su manĳa telescópica.

● No presione el botón en la manĳa telescópica ajustable cuando empuje la maleta.

● No exponga la maleta a la lluvia por tiempos extendidos. La maleta resiste salpicones de 
agua ocasionales durante su uso normal, pero no es totalmente resistente al agua. Cuando 
la maleta se humedezca, séquela con un paño para evitar el ingreso del agua a su interior.

● No coloque la maleta cerca de objetos de alta temperatura, tales como estufas, calefacto-
res, etc., para evitar que su carcaza o sus accesorios se deformen.

● No use sustancias corrosivas para limpiar la maleta, estas incluyen disolventes, 
sustancias a base de petróleo u alcohol, para evitar que su carcaza o accesorios se 
deformen.

● No deje los accesorios en ambientes húmedos o ácidos, ya que esto podría dañar las 
partes metálicas de la maleta.

● Asegúrese que la maleta no se caiga cuando la guarde. De esta manera evitará que ella, o 
sus contenidos, se dañen.

● Se recomienda usar una cubierta protectora (vendida por separado) para prevenir daños 
durante su transporte.
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Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.
(una empresa de Mi Ecosystem)
Dirección: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, 
Songjiang District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Para obtener más información, visite www.mi.com.
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Istruzioni del lucchetto TSA codificato

Impugnatura
superiore

Impugnatura telescopica
regolabile a 4 vie

Lucche�o TSA

Impugnatura
laterale

Divisorio
scomparto

Cerniera

Borchia laterale

Involucro PC

Ruote
silenziose

Tasche
portaogge�i

in rete

Pulsante (C)

Pulsante Codice (A)
Tre manopole(B)

Funzioni

Nota:
Le dimensioni totali si riferiscono alle dimensioni della valigia incluse le ruote, le impugnature
(ritra�a) e le borchie.
Dimensioni articolo si riferisce alle dimensioni della valigia senza ruote, impugnature (ritra�e) 
e borchie.
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Leggere a�entamente il presente manuale prima dell'uso del dispositivo e conservarlo 
per ogni riferimento futuro.

Istruzioni di Sicurezza
● Non conservare contanti o ogge�i di valore nella valigia.
● Non utilizzare le ruote per a�raversare scale o ostacoli, in modo da evitare lesioni o danni alla 
valigia.
● Non posizionare la valigia sulle ruote su una superficie irregolare, in modo da evitare che la 
valigia cada e causi un incidente.
● Non sedersi sulla valigia per evitare lesioni da cadute.

● Design decorativo antigraffio in policarbonato
● Lucche�o TSA ultraso�ile
● Ruote girevoli silenziose a 360°
● Doppio comparto per un imballaggio conveniente
● Impugnatura premibile in alluminio spesso con qua�ro regolazioni in altezza
● Design dell'angolo ad angolo R per sfru�are completamente lo spazio

Specifiche tecniche
Nome: Xiaomi Luggage Classic 20"
Modello: XMLXX02RM
Dimensioni articolo: 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Dimensioni totali: 375 × 225 × 550 mm

Materiale involucro: policarbonato
Materiale del rivestimento: poliestere
Volume: ca. 38 L
Peso Ne�o: ca. 3,3 kg

Esterno

Interno

Nota: la cerniera all'interno della parte inferiore della valigia viene utilizzata solo per la 
manutenzione, non tirare giù la lampo.
Nota: le illustrazioni del prodo�o, degli accessori e l'interfaccia utente nel manuale 
dell'utente sono solo a scopo di riferimento.Il prodo�o reale e le funzioni potrebbero variare a 
causa di miglioramenti del prodo�o.

Il codice iniziale del lucche�o è impostato su 0-0-0. Si consiglia di ripristinare un codice 
personale nei seguenti passaggi:
1. Impostarlo su sbloccato (il codice iniziale è 0-0-0).
2. Utilizzare la punta di una penna o uno strumento per premere il pulsante del codice (A) 
finché non si sente un clic.
3. Ruotare tu�e e tre le manopole (B) per impostare il proprio codice personale (ad esempio 
8-8-8).
4. Premere il pulsante (C) nella direzione della freccia fino a quando non si sente un clic, per 
far uscire il pulsante codice (A). Il lucche�o è ora sbloccato.
Il processo di impostazione di un codice personale è stato completato. Ripetere i passaggi 
da 1 a 4, se è necessario reimpostare nuovamente il codice.

Nota:
Il lucche�o non può essere ripristinato né aperto senza il codice personale.
Si prega di ricordare il codice personale impostato.

Precauzioni

● Non sollevare la valigia con la sua impugnatura telescopica.

● Non premere il pulsante sull'impugnatura telescopica regolabile mentre si tira la valigia.

● Non esporre la valigia alla pioggia per periodi prolungati. La valigia è resistente agli schizzi 
d'acqua accidentali durante il normale utilizzo, ma non è completamente impermeabile. 
Quando la valigia si bagna, asciugarla immediatamente in modo da evitare che l'acqua 
penetri all'interno.

● Non posizionare la valigia vicino a ogge�i ad alta temperatura, come stufe, termosifoni, in 
modo da evitare la deformazione dell'involucro della valigia o dei suoi accessori.

● Non utilizzare liquidi corrosivi per pulire la valigia, compresi diluenti per vernici, petrolio, 
alcol, per evitare la deformazione dell'involucro della valigia o dei suoi accessori.

● Non lasciare la valigia in ambienti umidi o acidi, poiché ciò potrebbe danneggiare le parti 
metalliche della valigia.

● Quando si ripone la valigia in una posizione elevata, assicurarsi che non cada, in modo da 
evitare lesioni o danni alla valigia o al suo contenuto.

● Si consiglia di utilizzare un coperchio di protezione (venduto separatamente) per evitare 
danni alla valigia durante il trasporto.
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Fabbricato per: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabbricato da: Shanghai Runmi Technology Co., Ltd.
(una società Mi Ecosystem)
Indirizzo: Room 402-1, Building No.14, No. 518 of Xinzhuan Rd, 
Songjiang District, Caohejing Hi-tech Park, Shanghai, China
Per ulteriori informazioni visitare il sito www.mi.com
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Instrukcja obsługi kodowanego zamka TSA

IGórny uchwyt
Teleskopowy uchwyt z
4-stopniową regulacją
wysokości
Zamek TSA

Uchwyt boczny

Dzielnik komory

Zamek błyskawiczny

Boczne
podpórki

Powłoka
poliwęglanowa

Wyciszone
kółka

Siateczkowate
kieszenie do

przechowywania
przedmiotów

Przycisk (C)

Przycisk kodu (A)
Trzy tarcze (B)

Funkcje

Uwaga:
Wymiary całkowite uwzględniają wymiary walizki wraz z kółkami, uchwytami (złożonymi) i 
podpórkami.
„Wymiary pozycji” odnoszą się do wymiarów walizki bez kółek, uchwytów (złożonych) i 
podpórek.
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Przed przystąpieniem do eksploatacji należy dokładnie zapoznać się z niniejszą instrukcją 
i zachować ją na przyszłość.

Instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
● Nie przechowuj gotówki ani wartościowych rzeczy w walizce.
● Nie używaj kółek podczas poruszania się po schodach lub przechodzenia nad przeszkodami, 
aby uniknąć ryzyka urazów ciała lubuszkodzenia walizki.
● Nie stawiaj walizki na kółkach na nierównej powierzchni, aby uniknąć przewrócenia i 
wypadku.
● Nie siadaj na walizce, aby uniknąć obrażeń spowodowanych upadkiem.

● Odporna na zarysowania, ozdobna powłoka wykonana z poliwęglanu
● Ultra cienki zamek TSA
● Ciche kółka obrotowe 360°
● Dogodna podwójna komora
● Uchwyt ciągnący zbudowany z grubej warstwy aluminium, umożliwiający 4-stopniową 
regulację wysokości
● Prostokątny profil narożników umożliwiający pełne wykorzystanie przestrzeni

Dane techniczne
Nazwa: Walizka Xiaomi Classic 20"
Model: XMLXX02RM
Wymiary pozycji: 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Wymiary całkowite: 375 × 225 × 550 mm

Materiał powłoki: poliwęglan
Materiał okładziny: poliester
Objętość: ok. 38 l
Masa ne�o: ok. 3,3 kg

Część zewnętrzna

Część wewnętrzna

Uwaga: dolna część zamka błyskawicznego po wewnętrznej stronie walizki używana jest 
wyłącznie w celach konserwacyjnych i nie należy jej otwierać.
Uwaga: ilustracje produktu, akcesoriów i interfejsu użytkownika w tej instrukcji są 
załączone jedynie jako materiał pomocniczy.
Rzeczywisty produkt lub jego funkcje mogą się różnić w związku z wprowadzanymi 
ulepszeniami.

Wstępnie ustawiony kod zamka to 0-0-0. Zaleca się resetkodu osobistego w następujący 
sposób:
1. Odblokuj zamek (kod 0-0-0).
2. Użyj końcówki długopisu lub narzędzia i naciskaj przycisk kodu (A), aż rozlegnie się 
słyszalne kliknięcie.
3. Obróć trzy tarcze (B), aby ustawić swój kod osobisty (np. 8-8-8).
4. Przesuwaj przycisk (C) w kierunku wskazywanym prze strzałkę aż do usłyszenia kliknięcia, 
a wyskoczy przycisk (A). Zamek będzie odblokowany.
Procedura ustawiania kodu osobistego została zakończona. Powtórz kroki 1-4, aby w razie 
potrzeby ponownie zresetować kod.

Uwaga:
Zamka nie można zresetować ani otworzyć bez kodu osobistego.
Zapamiętaj ustawiony kod osobisty.

Środki ostrożności

● Nie podnoś walizki za uchwyt teleskopowy.

● Podczas ciągnięcia walizki nie wciskaj przycisku na regulowanym uchwycie 
teleskopowym.

● Nie wystawiaj walizki na działanie deszczu przez długi okres. Walizka jest odporna na 
przypadkowe schlapanie wodą podczas normalnego użytkowania, ale nie jest całkowicie 
wodoodporna. Jeśli walizka ulegnie zmoczeniu, szybko ją wysusz, aby zapobiec wniknięciu 
wody.

● Nie umieszczaj walizki blisko przedmiotów o wysokiej temperaturze, takich jak piece czy 
grzejniki, aby zapobiec odkształceniu powłoki lub akcesoriów.

● Nie stosuj płynów powodujących korozję do czyszczenia walizki, takich jak rozcieńczalni-
ki, ropa na�owa czy alkohol, aby zapobiec odkształceniu powłoki lub akcesoriów.

● Nie zostawiaj walizki w warunkach dużej wilgotności lub kwasowości, bo mogą uszkodzić 
metalowe części.

● Podczas przechowywania walizki na wysokości upewnĳ się, że jest odpowiednio 
zabezpieczona, co pozwoli zapobiec upadkowi i urazom ciała lub uszkodzeniu walizki i jej 
zawartości.

● Zaleca się stosowanie futerału ochronnego (sprzedawanego oddzielnie), aby zapobiec 
uszkodzeniom walizki podczas transportu.
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Şifreli TSA Kilit Talimatları

Üst Kulp
4 Seviyede Ayarlanabilir
Teleskopik Kol

TSA Kilit

Yan Kulp

Bölme Ayırıcı

Fermuar

Yan Pim

PC Kabuk

PC Kabuk

Ağlı Depolama
Cepleri

Tuş (C)

Şifre Tuşu (A)
Üçlü Kadran (B)

Özellikler

Not:
Genel Boyutlar, tekerlekleri, kolları (içine çekilmiş) ve pimleri de dahil olarak valiz boyutlarını 
ifade eder.
Ürün Boyutları, tekerlekleri, kolları (içine çekilmiş) ve pimleri de dahil olmaksızın valiz 
boyutlarını ifade eder.
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Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen www.mi.com'u ziyaret edin

Güvenlik Talimatları
● Valiz içerisinde nakit ya da değerli eşya bulundurmayın.
● Valize gelebilecek hasarlardan kaçınmak için basamak çıkarken ya da engel aşarken 
tekerlekleri kullanmayın.
● Valizin düşmesini önlemek ve kazalardan kaçınmak için valizi düz olmayan bir yüzeyde 
tekerlekleri üzerinde bırakmayın.
● Düşerek yaralanmaktan kaçınmak için valiz üzerine oturmayın.

● Polikarbon, dekoratif, çizilmeye dayanıklı tasarım
● Ultra incelikte TSA kilit
● 360° sessiz fırdöndü tekerlekler
● Toplama kolaylığı için ikili bölme
● Dört yükseklik ayarlı kalın alüminyum çekme kolu
● Maksimum alan kullanımı için R-açılı köşe tasarımı

Belirtimler
İsim: Xiaomi 20 İnç Klasik Valiz
Model: XMLXX02RM
Ürün Boyutları: 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Genel Boyutlar: 375 × 225 × 550 mm

Dış Malzemesi: Polikarbon
Astar Malzemesi: Polyester
Hacim: Yak. 38 L
Net Ağırlık: Yak. 3,3 kg

Dışı

İçi

Not: Valizin iç alt kısmında bulunan fermuar sadece bakım amaçlıdır, lütfen bu fermuarı 
açmayın.
Not: Kullanım kılavuzundaki ürün, aksesuar ve kullanıcı arayüzü çizimleri yalnızca referans 
amaçlı olarak sağlanmıştır.
Ürün iyileştirmeleri nedeniyle asıl ürün ve işlevler farklılık gösterebilir.

Kilidin ön tanımlı şifresi 0-0-0 olmaktadır. Şu adımları uygulayarak size özel şifreyi 
tanımlamanız önerilir:
1. Kilidi açın (ön tanımlı şifre: 0-0-0).
2. Tık sesini duyana kadar, bir kalem ucu ya da sivri bir cisim ile şifre tuşuna (A) basılı tutun.
3. Size özel şifreyi (örneğin, 8-8-8) girmek için üçlü kadranı (B) döndürün.
4. Tık sesini duyana ve şifre tuşu (A) dışarı itilene kadar tuşa (C) ok yönünde basın. Kilit artık 
açılmıştır.
Size özel şifreyi girme süreci tamamlanmıştır. Şifreyi yeniden tanımlamak için 1 ile 4 arası 
adımları tekrarlayın.

Not:
Size özel şifre girilmediği sürece kilit açılmaz ya da sıfırlanamaz.
Lütfen belirlediğiniz şifreyi unutmayın.

Önlemler

● Valizi teleskopik koldan tutarak kaldırmayın.

● Valizi çekerken ayarlanabilir teleskopik kol üzerindeki düğmeye basmayın.

● Valizi uzun sürelerle yağmura maruz bırakmayın. Valiz, normal kullanım sırasında meydana 
gelebilecek rastlantısal su sıçramalarına karşı dayanıklıdır, ancak tamamen su geçirmez 
değildir. Valiz ıslandığı zaman, suyun valiz içine girmesini önlemek için vakit kaybetmeden 
valizi kurutun.

● Valizin kabuğu ya da aksesuarlarında deformasyonu önlemek için valizi fırın, kalorifer gibi 
yüksek sıcaklık yayan cisimler yakınına koymayın.

● Valizi temizlemek için tiner, benzin, alkol gibi valizin kabuğu ve aksesuarlarına zarar 
verebilecek aşındırıcı sıvılar kullanmayın.

● Valizi rutubetli ya da asidik ortamlarda bırakmayın, bunu yapmak valizin metal parçalarına 
zarar verebilir.

● Valizi baş üstü bir konumda saklarken, yaralanmalardan kaçınmak ve valiz veya içeriğine 
zarar gelmesini önlemek için valizin düşmeyeceğinden emin olun.

● Taşıma sırasında valize zarar gelmesini önlemek için bir koruyucu kılıf (ayrıca satılır) 
kullanılması önerilir.
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Instructions concernant le cadenas de codage TSA

Manche
supérieur

Manche télescopique
ajustable de 4 manières

Cadenas TSA

Manche latéral

Séparateur de
compartiment

Fermeture éclair

Dôme latéral

Coque PC

Roues
silencieuses

Poches de
rangement de

maille

Bouton (C)

Bouton de code (A)
Trois mole�es (B)

Fonctionnalités

Remarque :
Les dimensions globales renvoient aux dimensions de la valise comprenant ses roues, ses 
manches (rétractées) et ses dômes.
Les dimensions de l’article renvoient aux dimensions de la valise sans ses roues, ses 
manches (rétractées) et ses dômes.
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Lisez a�entivement ce manuel avant toute utilisation et conservez-le pour pouvoir le 
consulter ultérieurement.

Consignes de sécurité
● Ne me�ez pas d'argent liquide ou d'objets de valeur dans la valise.
● N'utilisez pas les roués pour franchir les escaliers ou les obstacles afin d'éviter des accrocs 
ou des dommages à la valise.
● Ne placez pas la valise sur ses roués sur une surface accidentée afin d'éviter que la valise 
ne se renverse et cause un accident.
● Ne vous asseyez pas sur la valise afin d'éviter de vous faire des blessures en cas de chute.

● Fabrication en polycarbonate décorativerésistant aux rayures
● Cadenas TSA ultra mince
● Roues rotatives silencieuses à 360°
● Double compartiment approprié pour le rangement
● Manche de tirage en aluminium doté de quatre ajustements de hauteur
● Modèle de conceptiond'angle de coin en R pour perme�re de faire un usage optimal de 
l'espace

Spécifications
Nom : Xiaomi Luggage Classic 20"
Modèle : XMLXX02RM
Dimensions de l'article : 356 × 225 × 505 mm
Dimensions globales : 375 × 225 × 550 mm

Matériau de la coque : polycarbonate
Matériau de la doublure : polyester
Volume : environ 38 L
Poids Net : environ 3,3 kg

Extérieur

Intérieur

Remarque : La fermeture éclair de l'intérieur de la base de la valise est utilisée pour 
l'entretien uniquement. Veuillez ne pas l'ouvrir.
Remarque : Les illustrations du produit, des accessoires et de l'interface utilisateur présentes 
dans le manuel d'utilisation sont uniquement fournies à titre indicatif. Le produit et ses 
fonctions effectivement disponibles nt disponibles peuvent varier en raison d'améliorations 
apportées au produit.

Le code initial du cadenas est configuréà 0-0-0. Il est recommandé de réinitialiser un code 
personnel selon les étapes suivantes :
1. Déverrouillez le cadenas (le code initial est 0-0-0).
2. Utilisez le bout d'un stylo à billes ou d'un outil pour appuyer le bouton de code (A) jusqu'à 
l'émission d'un cliquetis.
3. Faites roter les trois mole�es (B) pour configurer votre code personnel (par exemple 
8-8-8).
4. Appuyez le bouton (C) dans la direction de la flèche jusqu'à l'émission d'un cliquetis pour 
faire sauter le bouton de code (A). Le cadenas est à présent déverrouillé.
Le processus de configuration d'un code personnel est terminé ; Répéter les étapes 1 à 4 si 

Remarque :
Le cadenas ne peut pas être réinitialisé ou ouvert sans le code personnel.
Veuillez-vous rappeler le code personnel que vous avez configuré.

Précautions

● Ne soulevez pas la valise par son manche télescopique.

● N'appuyez pas le bouton du manche télescopique ajustable en tirant la valise.

● N'exposez pas la valise à la pluie pendant de longues périodes. La valise est résistante aux 
éclaboussures accidentelles d'eau sous de condition d'utilisation normale, mais elle n'est 
pas entière étanche à l'eau. Lorsque la valise se mouille, ne�oyez-la immédiatement à sec 
de façon à empêcher à l'eau d'y pénétrer.

● Ne placez pas la valise près des objets de hautes températures tels que les fours, les 
appareils de chauffage afin d'empêcher la déformation de l'enveloppe de la valise ou de ses 
accessoires.

● N'utilisez pas de liquides corrosifs pour ne�oyer la valise notamment le diluant, le pétrole, 
l'alcool, pour empêcher la déformationde l'enveloppe de la valise ou de ses accessoires.

● N'exposez pas la valiseaux environnements acides humides, car cela peut endommager 
les parties métalliques de la valise.

● Si vous conservez la valise en hauteur, rassurez-vous qu'elle ne tombe pas de sorte à éviter 
des accrocs et des dommages à la valise ou à son contenu.

● Il est recommandé d'utiliser une house de protection (vendue séparément) pour empêch-
er les dommages à la valise au cours du transit.
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